1	2023 RES-125
2	
3	
4	AMENDING THE 2023 OPERATING BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE
5	OF A DONATION FOR REUNIFICATION TRAINING
6	
7	Dane County Emergency Management, Emergency Medical Services has received a
8	donation of \$8,000 from EPIC Systems Corporation for reunification training.
9	
10	The funding was provided to support the training in reunification for Dane County Public
11	Safety Agencies. The training will prepare our community to respond, post incident, to
12	assist with timely reunification and support to survivors of events throughout Dane
13	County.
14	
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Dane County Board of Supervisors
16	and the Dane County Executive hereby accept \$8,000 in funds from EPIC Systems
17	Corporation for reunification training.
18	
19	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane
20	County Executive give thanks to EPIC Systems Corporation for their support of Public
21	Safety Agencies.
22	
23	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that revenue account EMEMS NEW "Reunification
24	Training Donation" be established with a budget of \$8,000 and account EMEMS NEW
25	"Reunification Training Expenses" be established with a budget of \$8,000. These funds
26	shall carry forward until expended.